

OF THE

YUKON TERRITORY

PASSED BY THE

YUKON COUNCIL

IN THE YEAR

1916

GEORGE BLACK, commissioner



Printed and Published for the Government of the Yukon Territory Under Authority of Chapter 4 of the Ordinances of 1904.

> BY .

A. F. ENGELHARDT, King's Printer

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chap. Pa	ge.
I. An Ordinance Respecting Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors	1
2. An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 18 of the Consolidated Ordinances, 1914, being "The Companies Ordinance"	29
3. An Ordinance to Amend the Judicature Ordinance	30
An Ordinance to Amend the Liquor License Ordinance	31
An Ordinance to Provide for a Plebiscite on the Question of Prohibiting the Sale, Importation and Manufacture of Intoxicating Liquor in the Yukon Territory	33
5. An Ordinance for Granting the Commissioner Certain Sums of Money to Defray the Expenses of the Public	
Service of the Yukon Territory	47